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Table: 39

Unaided aided - Total Mention

When you think of the different chronic conditions/diseases that the human body could develop, which ones come to mind?

Provinces Gender
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Women
Columbia
Base: All Respondents 2548 135 1001 775 141 236 260 1216 1332 456 980 954 158
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2548 183 609 976 158 275 347 1236 1312 460 903 961 224
Autoimmune/ Rheumatic (Net) 924 76 166 377 57 100 149 368 556 130 273 406 115
36% 41% 27% 39% 36% 36% 43% 30% 42% 28% 30% 42% 51%
B B B B | KL KL
Arthritis 742 64 117 314 52 75 120 302 440 117 208 322 95
29% 35% 19% 32% 33% 27% 35% 25% 34% 26% 23% 34% 42%
B B B B B | KL KL
Osteoarthritis 49 - 40 7 - - 3 17 32 4 12 24 10
2% - 7% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4%
ACDEF KL
Fibromyalgia 103 13 24 34 8 12 12 17 86 9 38 48 8
4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 1% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4%
| K
Gout 34 4 1 16 1 4 8 16 18 5 12 16 1
1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
B B B B
Lupus 69 6 3 27 7 10 16 19 51 8 16 33 12
3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6%
B B B B B | KL
Rheumatism 16 - 10 5 - 1 1 9 7 - 5 8 3
1% - 2% 1% - 0% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
C
Psoriasis 22 2 4 9 2 3 2 11 11 2 11 6 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Eczema 37 - 6 14 3 5 9 13 24 4 17 12 4
2% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Shingles 13 2 4 5 1 1 2 10 3 1 4 9 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% -
Joint and muscle pains 28 1 1 9 1 8 8 18 10 3 12 13 -
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
BC B
Autoimmune diseases (unspecified) 15 - 1 6 - 6 3 3 12 3 2 8 3
1% - 0% 1% - 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
B
Cancer (Net) 1295 103 314 465 89 150 175 627 668 237 416 514 128
51% 56% 52% 48% 56% 54% 51% 51% 51% 52% 46% 54% 57%
L L
Cancer (unspecified) 1289 103 313 462 89 149 174 627 662 235 416 510 128
51% 56% 51% 47% 56% 54% 50% 51% 51% 51% 46% 53% 57%
L L
Leukemia 14 1 3 8 2 - - 6 8 5 1 8 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% -




L L
Other cancer mentions 11 - 4 4 1 1 1 3 8 1 1 8 -
0% - 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% -
Cardiovascular (Net) 949 68 215 395 52 91 128 386 563 145 256 432 116
37% 37% 35% 41% 33% 33% 37% 31% 43% 32% 28% 45% 52%
B | KL KL
Heart/ cardiovascular diseases 689 58 115 305 39 70 102 284 405 102 182 317 89
27% 31% 19% 31% 25% 26% 29% 23% 31% 22% 20% 33% 40%
B B B B | KL KL
Hypertension/ high blood pressure 294 16 82 116 20 24 37 104 189 45 80 141 27
12% 9% 13% 12% 13% 9% 11% 8% 14% 10% 9% 15% 12%
| KL
Cholesterol/ high cholesterol 149 14 57 53 11 6 7 37 112 23 41 74 11
6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 2% 2% 3% 9% 5% 5% 8% 5%
EF CEF F EF | L
Stroke 79 3 12 39 2 13 9 32 47 12 25 35 7
3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
B B
Atrioventricular Canal Defect (AVC) 18 - 18 - - - - 8 11 3 8 4 4
1% - 3% - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
CEF
Arteriosclerosis / atherosclerosis 11 1 2 4 - 3 1 3 8 1 2 5 4
0% 1% 0% 0% - 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
L
Angina 9 - 7 2 - - - 2 7 - 1 8 -
0% - 1% 0% - - - 0% 1% - 0% 1% -
C L
Low blood pressure 4 - 4 - - - - - 4 1 1 2 -
0% - 1% - - - - - 0% 0% 0% 0% -
C
Digestive/ Gastrointestinal (Net) 407 38 64 157 28 47 73 146 261 74 157 153 23
16% 21% 11% 16% 18% 17% 21% 12% 20% 16% 17% 16% 10%
B B B B B |
Crohn's disease 213 23 30 83 20 22 36 71 143 31 99 76 7
8% 12% 5% 9% 13% 8% 10% 6% 11% 7% 11% 8% 3%
B B B B | KN
Irritable bowel syndrome (IBS) 82 6 12 42 3 10 9 19 63 16 30 33 4
3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2%
B |
Inflammatory Bowel Disease (IBD) 6 - 1 2 1 1 1 3 3 - 3 4 -
0% - 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% -
Celiac disease 76 10 6 26 7 9 19 23 53 16 29 27 3
3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1%
B B B B BC |
Colitis 72 6 4 31 7 12 13 26 46 12 27 29 5
3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
B B B B B
Acid reflux/ GERD/ heart burn 32 5 3 14 1 3 6 16 16 5 9 17 1
1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Ulcers 19 - 4 10 1 - 4 8 10 9 4 5 1
1% - 1% 1% 0% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
LM
Lactose intolerance 18 2 1 8 2 1 5 7 11 7 8 4 -
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% -




B M
Gluten intolerance 18 1 1 8 4 3 1 3 15 3 9 6 -
1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
B |
Diverticulitis 9 - 1 3 1 3 1 2 6 * 3 1 4
0% - 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
KLM
Constipation 8 - 2 3 - 1 2 5 3 * 5 2 1
0% - 0% 0% - 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Digestive/ gastrointestinal diseases 25 1 10 9 - 1 4 9 15 3 6 10 6
(unspecified) 1% 1% 2% 1% - 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Vision (Net) 52 8 5 23 3 5 9 26 26 5 16 24 7
2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
B B
Glaucoma 24 5 2 11 2 2 2 8 16 3 6 10 4
1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
B
Cataracts 11 1 - 1 1 1 7 6 5 1 2 5 3
0% 1% - 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
BC
Macular degeneration 5 1 - 3 - 1 1 3 2 - 2 1 2
0% 0% - 0% - 1% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 1%
Loss of vision/ blindness 6 1 - 3 - - 1 6 - - 1 4 -
0% 1% - 0% - - 0% 0% - - 0% 0% -
J
Eyesight/ vision conditions (unspecified) 10 - 3 7 - - - 6 3 1 4 5 -
0% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% -
Neurological/ Neuropsychiatric (Net) 548 48 120 202 37 62 79 209 339 106 180 208 54
22% 26% 20% 21% 23% 22% 23% 17% 26% 23% 20% 22% 24%
|
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 227 17 46 83 15 29 37 66 160 25 62 109 31
9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 11% 5% 12% 6% 7% 11% 14%
| KL KL
Alzheimer's 191 18 62 63 9 16 22 88 102 44 66 61 20
8% 10% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 10% 7% 6% 9%
C
Parkinson's disease 96 10 29 44 4 5 5 37 59 16 34 36 11
4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5%
F F F
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis (ALS) 43 6 2 16 9 5 4 14 28 11 7 17 8
2% 3% 0% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
B B BCF B L L
Depression 79 8 15 27 6 10 14 24 55 26 33 20 1
3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 0%
| MN
Dementia 58 4 2 25 2 17 9 16 42 12 20 22 4
2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
B B BCD B |
Epilepsy 28 5 5 12 1 2 2 7 21 8 7 9 4
1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
|
Anxiety 25 2 5 10 1 2 5 9 16 8 12 5 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% -




Fatigue 21 - 4 7 2 3 6 11 10 4 9 8 -
1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
Bipolar disorder 13 - 1 7 2 2 1 3 10 5 3 4 -
1% - 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% -
Schizophrenia 10 - 2 3 3 - 2 6 4 5 3 2 -
0% - 0% 0% 2% - 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% -
Cerebral Palsy 15 2 2 10 - 2 - 5 10 2 1 4 8
1% 1% 0% 1% - 1% - 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
KLM
Mental illness (unspecified) 20 7 4 6 - 3 - 9 11 7 6 7 -
1% 4% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% -
BCDF
Respiratory (Net) 278 18 79 88 21 31 41 105 173 65 85 97 30
11% 10% 13% 9% 13% 11% 12% 9% 13% 14% 10% 10% 14%
C | L
Asthma 245 13 67 79 21 28 37 89 156 61 76 84 24
10% 7% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11% 7% 12% 13% 8% 9% 11%
| LM
Bronchitis 49 5 16 19 - 3 5 19 31 5 10 16 18
2% 3% 3% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 8%
KLM
Respiratory diseases (unspecified) 7 - 5 2 - - - 3 4 * 4 2 -
0% - 1% 0% - - - 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% -
Pulmonary (Net) 175 19 38 66 6 21 25 61 114 21 30 95 29
7% 10% 6% 7% 4% 8% 7% 5% 9% 5% 3% 10% 13%
| KL KL
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease 124 17 7 55 4 19 22 44 80 13 22 68 20
(COPD/ MPOC) 5% 10% 1% 6% 2% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 9%
BD B B B | KL KL
Emphysema 34 4 18 5 1 3 3 14 21 2 10 21 2
1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
C K
Pneumonia 20 - 11 4 1 1 2 5 14 6 - 7 7
1% - 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 3%
C L L LM
Tuberculosis 8 - * 5 - 1 1 4 4 1 1 4 2
0% - 0% 1% - 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Pulmonary diseases (unspecified) 3 - 2 1 - - - 2 1 - 1 1 -
OOD - OOD 000 - - - 000 OOD - OOD 000 -
Common llinesses (Net) 235 10 71 84 10 28 32 115 120 52 88 83 13
9% 6% 12% 9% 6% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 6%
Allergies (unspecified) 62 1 23 20 3 6 9 23 40 12 25 22 3
2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Migraines/ headaches 71 1 24 26 3 10 8 30 42 15 25 30 1
3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0%
Cold/ cough/ flu 43 1 17 15 - 3 7 28 15 11 12 12 7
2% 0% 3% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%




Back pain 56 6 14 20 2 8 7 37 20 9 26 21 -
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% -
J
Sinus/ sinusitis/ sinus infection 12 - 2 6 - 2 2 4 8 1 6 3 2
1% - 0% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Sleep apnea 14 2 - 6 - 5 - 6 7 4 4 4 1
1% 1% - 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
B BF
Insomnia 4 - 2 1 - - 1 2 2 3 * 1 1
0% - 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 1% * 0% 0%
Pain (unspecified) 18 1 4 7 2 - 4 8 10 2 8 7 -
1% 0% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
Diabetes 1141 87 268 415 78 121 172 470 672 209 363 457 112
45% 48% 44% 43% 49% 44% 50% 38% 51% 46% 40% 48% 50%
| L
Obesity 78 4 20 31 2 5 16 29 50 23 27 26 2
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1%
N
HIV/ AIDS 66 1 15 25 7 6 12 30 36 18 24 18 6
3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
A
Osteoporosis 69 5 12 20 6 8 18 25 45 18 11 34 7
3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3%
BC L L
Kidney disease 82 7 11 30 2 14 17 29 52 6 16 42 19
3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 8%
B B | KL KL
Lung disease 53 4 8 29 1 5 7 17 36 1 8 39 5
2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 4% 2%
B | KL K
Liver disease 53 2 5 33 1 7 4 28 25 2 15 34 2
2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
B KL
Cirrhosis 11 1 4 1 - - 5 4 7 2 1 7 1
0% 0% 1% 0% - - 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
C
Thyroid disease 38 3 4 14 3 3 11 9 28 11 9 16 2
2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
B |
Hepatitis (A, B and C) 31 1 3 12 8 - 7 20 11 2 11 17 1
1% 0% 1% 1% 5% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
ABCE
Anemia 20 - 9 6 1 3 1 4 15 6 7 5 2
1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
|
Tumors 14 - 3 3 - 2 5 3 10 5 1 7 -
1% - 1% 0% - 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% -
L
Cystic Fibrosis 12 - 3 3 - 5 1 2 10 1 4 6 2
1% - 0% 0% - 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
C |
Muscular dystrophy 13 - 1 5 - 2 4 3 10 - 2 5 6
1% - 0% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 1% - 0% 1% 3%




KLM

Other 390 32 91 150 24 37 56 186 204 86 128 152 24
15% 17% 15% 15% 15% 13% 16% 15% 16% 19% 14% 16% 11%

Nothing 73 6 18 41 4 4 2 52 22 11 29 30 4
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%

F F J

Don't know 93 1 22 32 7 14 17 59 34 23 49 17 4

4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2%
A A J M M

Sigma 8160 631 1793 3137 521 882 1197 3346 4815 1435 2536 3367 822

320% 344% 294% 322% 330% 321% 345% 271% 367% 312% 281% 350% 366%

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, 1/J, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, 1/J, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Table: 57

[SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY/ SOMEWHAT CONCERNED)] Level of concern

How concerned are you about personally developing the following conditions/diseases?

Provinces Gender Age 1
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Women 30-49 50-69
Columbia
Hypertension/High blood pressure 1498 121 276 625 96 159 222 721 778 256 506 598 137
59% 66% 46% 64% 61% 58% 64% 59% 60% 56% 57% 62% 62%
B B B B B KL
Heart disease or stroke 1741 137 330 714 111 194 255 833 907 280 592 696 173
69% 75% 54% 73% 71% 70% 74% 68% 69% 61% 66% 73% 77%
B B B B B KL KL
Diabetes 1371 112 232 578 96 150 203 667 704 243 499 525 103
54% 62% 38% 59% 61% 55% 59% 54% 54% 53% 56% 55% 46%
B B B B B
Cancer 1869 144 399 755 120 198 253 856 1013 323 678 704 164
74% 78% 66% 78% 76% 72% 73% 69% 77% 70% 76% 73% 73%
B B B B |
Obesity 1171 102 226 483 81 130 148 525 646 199 423 464 84
46% 56% 37% 50% 52% 47% 43% 43% 49% 43% 47% 49% 38%
BF B B B | N

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Table: 65

[Hypertension/High blood pressure] Level of concern

How concerned are you about personally developing the following conditions/diseases?

Provinces Gender Age 1
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Men Women 18-29 30-49 50-69
Columbia
Base: Aware Of Hypertension/High blood 2532 135 990 772 141 235 259 1208 1324 454 972 949 157
pressure
Base: Aware Of Hypertension/High blood 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
pressure (wtd)
Very concerned 532 51 80 219 45 65 72 249 284 84 158 251 40
21% 28% 13% 23% 29% 24% 21% 20% 22% 18% 18% 26% 18%
B B B B B KL
Somewhat concerned 966 70 196 405 50 94 150 472 494 172 349 347 98
38% 38% 33% 42% 32% 34% 44% 39% 38% 38% 39% 36% 44%
B BD
Not really concerned 812 52 254 276 51 90 88 388 424 151 310 281 70
32% 29% 42% 28% 32% 33% 26% 32% 32% 33% 35% 29% 31%
ACEF M
Not at all concerned 224 10 72 72 12 24 34 119 105 51 78 79 16
9% 6% 12% 7% 7% 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8% 7%
AC
Sigma 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat concerned) 1498 121 276 625 96 159 222 721 778 256 506 598 137
59% 66% 46% 64% 61% 58% 64% 59% 60% 56% 57% 62% 62%
B B B B B KL
Low2Box (Not really/ at all concerned) 1036 63 326 348 62 114 123 507 529 201 388 360 86
41% 34% 54% 36% 40% 42% 36% 41% 41% 44% 43% 38% 39%
ACDEF M M

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Table: 67

[Heart disease or stroke] Level of concern

How concerned are you about personally developing the following conditions/diseases?

Provinces Gender Age 1
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Men Women 18-29 30-49 50-69
Columbia

Base: Aware Of Heart disease or stroke 2541 135 996 774 141 236 259 1213 1328 455 975 953 158
Base: Aware Of Heart disease or stroke (wtd) 2542 183 606 975 158 275 345 1233 1309 459 899 961 224

Very concerned 627 54 103 265 50 76 78 289 338 114 205 261 48
25% 30% 17% 27% 32% 28% 23% 24% 26% 25% 23% 27% 21%

B B B B

Somewhat concerned 1113 83 227 449 61 118 177 544 570 166 387 435 125
44% 45% 37% 46% 39% 43% 51% 44% 44% 36% 43% 45% 56%

B BD K K KLM

Not really concerned 654 42 233 207 40 63 68 320 334 143 248 216 47
26% 23% 38% 21% 26% 23% 20% 26% 26% 31% 28% 23% 21%

ACDEF MN M
Not at all concerned 148 4 43 54 6 19 22 80 68 36 59 49 5
6% 2% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 2%
N

Sigma 2542 183 606 975 158 275 345 1233 1309 459 899 961 224
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat concerned) 1741 137 330 714 111 194 255 833 907 280 592 696 173
69% 75% 54% 73% 71% 70% 74% 68% 69% 61% 66% 73% 77%

B B B B B KL KL

Low2Box (Not really/ at all concerned) 802 46 276 261 47 81 90 400 402 179 306 265 52
32% 25% 46% 27% 30% 30% 26% 32% 31% 39% 34% 28% 23%

ACDEF MN MN

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Table: 69

[Diabetes] Level of concern

How concerned are you about personally developing the following conditions/diseases?

Provinces Gender Age 1
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Men Women 18-29 30-49 50-69
Columbia
A B C D E F | J K L M N
Base: Aware Of Diabetes 2540 134 998 773 141 235 259 1212 1328 456 974 952 158
Base: Aware Of Diabetes (wtd) 2540 182 608 973 158 273 345 1230 1309 460 896 960 224
Very concerned 528 48 75 225 42 66 72 243 285 98 176 219 35
21% 26% 12% 23% 27% 24% 21% 20% 22% 21% 20% 23% 15%
B B B B B
Somewhat concerned 842 65 157 353 54 83 131 424 419 145 323 306 69
33% 35% 26% 36% 34% 31% 38% 34% 32% 32% 36% 32% 31%
B B B
Not really concerned 865 57 274 304 40 91 99 400 465 155 298 319 93
34% 31% 45% 31% 26% 33% 29% 33% 36% 34% 33% 33% 41%
ACDEF
Not at all concerned 304 13 102 92 22 32 43 163 141 61 99 116 28
12% 7% 17% 10% 14% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 12% 13%
AC
Sigma 2540 182 608 973 158 273 345 1230 1309 460 896 960 224
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat concerned) 1371 112 232 578 96 150 203 667 704 243 499 525 103
54% 62% 38% 59% 61% 55% 59% 54% 54% 53% 56% 55% 46%
B B B B B
Low2Box (Not really/ at all concerned) 1169 70 375 396 62 124 142 563 606 217 396 435 121
46% 39% 62% 41% 40% 45% 41% 46% 46% 47% 44% 45% 54%
ACDEF

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Table: 71

[Cancer] Level of concern

How concerned are you about personally developing the following conditions/diseases?

Provinces Gender Age 1
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Men Women 18-29 30-49 50-69
Columbia
Base: Aware Of Cancer 2541 135 997 773 141 236 259 1213 1328 455 975 953 158
Base: Aware Of Cancer (wtd) 2542 183 607 973 158 275 345 1232 1309 459 898 961 224
Very concerned 760 67 133 329 60 80 91 313 447 155 278 279 47
30% 37% 22% 34% 38% 29% 26% 25% 34% 34% 31% 29% 21%
B BF BF B | N N
Somewhat concerned 1109 77 266 426 60 118 162 543 566 167 399 426 117
44% 42% 44% 44% 38% 43% 47% 44% 43% 37% 45% 44% 52%
K K K
Not really concerned 550 39 169 179 31 54 78 304 246 109 176 209 56
22% 21% 28% 18% 20% 20% 23% 25% 19% 24% 20% 22% 25%
CE J
Not at all concerned 123 1 39 38 7 23 15 73 50 27 44 47 4
5% 1% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 2%
AC AC J
Sigma 2542 183 607 973 158 275 345 1232 1309 459 898 961 224
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat concerned) 1869 144 399 755 120 198 253 856 1013 323 678 704 164
74% 78% 66% 78% 76% 72% 73% 69% 77% 70% 76% 73% 73%
B B B B |
Low2Box (Not really/ at all concerned) 673 40 208 218 38 77 93 377 296 136 220 256 60
27% 22% 34% 22% 24% 28% 27% 31% 23% 30% 25% 27% 27%
ACDF J

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Table: 73

[Obesity] Level of concern

How concerned are you about personally developing the following conditions/diseases?

Provinces Gender Age 1
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Men Women 18-29 30-49 50-69
Columbia
A B C D E F | J K L M N
Base: Aware Of Obesity 2535 135 994 770 141 236 259 1207 1328 456 973 948 158
Base: Aware Of Obesity (wtd) 2536 183 605 970 158 275 344 1226 1311 460 896 956 224
Very concerned 471 47 73 202 44 54 51 192 278 100 178 170 23
19% 26% 12% 21% 28% 20% 15% 16% 21% 22% 20% 18% 10%
BF BF BF B | N N N
Somewhat concerned 700 56 153 281 37 76 97 332 368 100 245 294 61
28% 30% 25% 29% 24% 28% 28% 27% 28% 22% 27% 31% 27%
K
Not really concerned 830 55 227 307 44 82 114 407 423 157 286 284 103
33% 30% 38% 32% 28% 30% 33% 33% 32% 34% 32% 30% 46%
C KLM
Not at all concerned 536 26 152 180 33 63 82 294 242 103 188 208 37
21% 14% 25% 19% 21% 23% 24% 24% 18% 23% 21% 22% 16%
AC A J
Sigma 2536 183 605 970 158 275 344 1226 1311 460 896 956 224
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat concerned) 1171 102 226 483 81 130 148 525 646 199 423 464 84
46% 56% 37% 50% 52% 47% 43% 43% 49% 43% 47% 49% 38%
BF B B B | N
Low2Box (Not really/ at all concerned) 1365 81 379 487 77 145 196 701 664 260 473 492 140
54% 44% 63% 50% 49% 53% 57% 57% 51% 57% 53% 52% 62%
ACDE A J M

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Table: 103

[Among men] Proportion of Canadian pop with hypertension

Approximately what percentage of Canadian adults do you think currently have hypertension/high blood pressure?

Provinces Gender Age 1
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Women 18-29 30-49 50-69
Columbia
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2532 135 990 772 141 235 259 1208 1324 454 972 949 157
Pressure
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
Pressure (wtd)
Approximately 1% 22 - 9 11 - 1 1 17 6 5 12 2 3
1% - 2% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
J M
Approximately 5% 110 5 32 31 6 19 16 69 41 24 61 18 6
4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 2% 3%
C J M M
Approximately 10% 312 21 89 123 16 27 37 185 127 78 141 79 14
12% 12% 15% 13% 10% 10% 11% 15% 10% 17% 16% 8% 6%
J MN MN
Approximately 20% 502 20 131 186 37 54 75 269 233 106 195 163 39
20% 11% 22% 19% 23% 20% 22% 22% 18% 23% 22% 17% 18%
A A A A J M M
Approximately 25% 560 34 135 216 38 56 82 243 317 115 192 196 57
22% 19% 23% 22% 24% 20% 24% 20% 24% 25% 21% 20% 26%
|
Over 25% 1028 102 207 406 62 116 134 445 583 131 294 500 104
41% 56% 34% 42% 39% 43% 39% 36% 45% 29% 33% 52% 46%
BCDEF B B | KL KL
Sigma 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Table: 105

[Among women] Proportion of Canadian pop with hypertension

Approximately what percentage of Canadian adults do you think currently have hypertension/high blood pressure?

Provinces Gender Age 1
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Women 18-29 30-49 50-69
Columbia
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2532 135 990 772 141 235 259 1208 1324 454 972 949 157
Pressure
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
Pressure (wtd)
Approximately 1% 36 2 14 13 - 5 2 29 7 7 24 4 1
1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
J M M
Approximately 5% 197 9 52 67 13 28 29 139 58 61 99 31 6
8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 11% 5% 13% 11% 3% 3%
J MN MN
Approximately 10% 452 24 125 184 24 35 59 271 181 102 192 132 26
18% 13% 21% 19% 15% 13% 17% 22% 14% 22% 22% 14% 12%
AE J MN MN
Approximately 20% 562 43 150 205 29 56 79 260 302 114 196 196 56
22% 23% 25% 21% 18% 21% 23% 21% 23% 25% 22% 21% 25%
Approximately 25% 520 37 117 189 43 57 77 233 286 107 169 202 42
21% 20% 19% 19% 27% 21% 22% 19% 22% 23% 19% 21% 19%
Over 25% 768 70 143 314 50 92 99 295 473 68 215 394 92
30% 38% 24% 32% 31% 34% 29% 24% 36% 15% 24% 41% 41%
B B B | K KL KL
Sigma 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Table: 119

[Genetics/heredity (the fact that a family member has hypertension/high blood pressure)] Factors of risk

The following are factors that increase the risk of developing hypertension/high blood pressure. In your mind, what percentage of responsibility does each of these factors play in the onset of hypertension/high blood pressure?

Provinces Gender Age 1
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Men Women 18-29 30-49 50-69
Columbia
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2532 135 990 772 141 235 259 1208 1324 454 972 949 157
Pressure
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
Pressure (wtd)
0% 66 2 16 21 7 4 16 41 25 12 16 29 9
3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4%
1% to 20% 999 71 250 367 48 123 140 479 520 196 334 377 91
39% 39% 42% 38% 31% 45% 40% 39% 40% 43% 37% 39% 41%
D D
21% to 40% 1109 93 232 434 81 110 159 537 571 196 415 414 84
44% 51% 39% 45% 51% 40% 46% 44% 44% 43% 46% 43% 37%
B B B B
41% to 60% 309 13 90 131 19 33 23 145 164 50 114 114 31
12% 7% 15% 13% 12% 12% 7% 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 14%
AF F
61% to 80% 47 5 13 18 3 2 6 22 25 3 13 22 8
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%
K
81% to 100% 5 - 1 2 - 1 1 3 2 1 2 3 -
OOD - OOD 000 - 000 OOD 000 OOD 000 OOD 000 -
Sigma 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mean (Incl. 0) 27.3 25.8 27.6 28.1 28.8 25.6 25.9 27 27.5 26.5 27.7 27.1 27.6
Std. Dev. 15.4 14.3 16.4 15.2 14.5 15.3 15.3 15.7 15.1 14.9 14.7 15.9 16.9
Std. Err. 0.3 11 0.7 0.5 1.2 0.9 0.8 0.4 0.4 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.1
Median (Incl. 0) 25 25 25 25 30 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
Mean (Excl. 0) 28 26.1 28.4 28.7 30.1 26 27.2 27.9 28.1 27.2 28.3 28 28.8
E AE*
Std. Dev. 14.9 14.1 15.9 14.7 13.5 15 14.5 15.2 14.7 14.4 143 15.4 16.2
Std. Err. 0.3 1 0.7 0.5 1.1 0.9 0.8 0.4 0.4 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.1
Median (Excl. 0) 25 25 25 25 30 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Table: 121

[Age] Factors of risk

The following are factors that increase the risk of developing hypertension/high blood pressure. In your mind, what percentage of responsibility does each of these factors play in the onset of hypertension/high blood pressure?

Provinces Gender Age 1
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Men Women 18-29 30-49 50-69
Columbia
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2532 135 990 772 141 235 259 1208 1324 454 972 949 157
Pressure
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
Pressure (wtd)
0% 125 13 31 46 7 11 17 67 58 12 55 54 4
5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 2%
K K
1% to 20% 1314 96 312 492 82 136 196 617 697 253 436 504 121
52% 52% 52% 51% 52% 50% 57% 50% 53% 55% 49% 53% 54%
L
21% to 40% 900 65 201 368 55 100 111 438 463 153 342 328 77
36% 35% 33% 38% 35% 37% 32% 36% 35% 34% 38% 34% 35%
41% to 60% 173 7 51 59 15 23 17 91 82 34 53 67 19
7% 4% 9% 6% 9% 9% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8%
61% to 80% 19 3 5 7 - - 4 12 8 6 5 5 3
1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
81% to 100% 4 - 1 - - 2 - 4 - - 4 - -
0% - 0% - - 1% - 0% - - 0% - -
C
Sigma 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mean (Incl. 0) 21.9 20.2 22.2 21.9 21.9 23 21.6 22.6 21.3 23.2 22.1 21 22.9
J M
Std. Dev. 13.8 13.8 14.8 134 13.7 13.7 134 14.5 13.1 133 14 13.6 14.7
Std. Err. 0.3 1 0.6 0.4 1.1 0.8 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.6 0.5 0.4 1
Median (Incl. 0) 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Mean (Excl. 0) 23.1 21.7 23.5 23 22.9 24 22.7 23.9 22.3 23.8 23.5 22.3 23.4
* * J
Std. Dev. 13.2 13.1 14.2 12.7 13.2 13.2 12.8 13.8 12.6 13 13.2 13 14.5
Std. Err. 0.3 1 0.6 0.4 1.1 0.8 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.6 0.5 0.4 1
Median (Excl. 0) 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Table: 123

[Lifestyle habits, such as diet, smoking, physical activity] Factors of risk

The following are factors that increase the risk of developing hypertension/high blood pressure. In your mind, what percentage of responsibility does each of these factors play in the onset of hypertension/high blood pressure?

Provinces Gender Age 1
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Men Women 18-29 30-49 50-69
Columbia
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2532 135 990 772 141 235 259 1208 1324 454 972 949 157
Pressure
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
Pressure (wtd)
0% 7 - 4 - - 1 2 5 2 - 5 1 1
0% - 1% - - 1% 1% 0% 0% - 1% 0% 1%
C
1% to 20% 145 9 45 47 13 14 16 84 61 27 50 51 16
6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7%
C J
21% to 40% 775 50 184 309 51 84 96 384 390 156 276 272 71
31% 27% 31% 32% 33% 31% 28% 31% 30% 34% 31% 28% 32%
41% to 60% 991 65 223 421 57 95 130 460 532 161 368 376 86
39% 36% 37% 43% 36% 35% 38% 37% 41% 35% 41% 39% 39%
BE
61% to 80% 541 54 124 169 34 70 89 251 290 101 179 216 45
21% 29% 21% 17% 22% 26% 26% 20% 22% 22% 20% 23% 20%
BC C C
81% to 100% 76 5 23 25 3 9 11 44 32 12 18 42 4
3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
L
Sigma 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mean (Incl. 0) 50.8 53.9 50.2 50 49.3 51.4 52.5 50.4 51.2 50.3 50.2 51.9 49.5
C
Std. Dev. 18.7 18.8 19.8 17.7 18.3 19.5 19.1 19.5 17.9 18.3 18.2 19.4 18.8
Std. Err. 0.4 1.4 0.8 0.6 1.5 1.2 1 0.6 0.5 0.9 0.6 0.6 1.3
Median (Incl. 0) 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Mean (Excl. 0) 50.9 53.9 50.5 50 49.3 51.6 52.8 50.5 51.3 50.3 50.5 51.9 49.8
C C
Std. Dev. 18.6 18.8 19.5 17.7 18.3 19.2 18.7 19.3 17.8 18.3 17.9 19.4 18.5
Std. Err. 0.4 1.4 0.8 0.6 1.5 1.2 1 0.6 0.5 0.9 0.6 0.6 1.2
Median (Excl. 0) 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Table: 125

[SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (SUBSTANTIALLY/ SOMEWHAT DECREASES THE RISK)] Impact of consuming different types of food

For each of the following foods, please indicate if you think that consuming it on a regular basis decreases or increases your risk of developing hypertension/high blood pressure.

Provinces Gender Age 1
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Women 18-29 30-49 50-69
Columbia
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2532 135 990 772 141 235 259 1208 1324 454 972 949 157
Pressure
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
Pressure (wtd)
Nuts 1591 108 386 590 106 173 229 765 826 244 495 684 169
63% 59% 64% 61% 67% 63% 66% 62% 63% 53% 55% 71% 76%
KL KL
Milk 817 52 233 299 58 78 96 381 436 143 259 336 79
32% 29% 39% 31% 37% 29% 28% 31% 33% 31% 29% 35% 35%
ACEF L
Yogurt 1361 105 347 514 78 139 177 677 684 204 421 600 136
54% 57% 58% 53% 50% 51% 51% 55% 52% 45% 47% 63% 61%
KL KL
Cheese 472 18 169 153 34 34 66 233 239 72 166 185 50
19% 10% 28% 16% 21% 13% 19% 19% 18% 16% 19% 19% 22%
ACEF A A
Fruit and vegetables 2236 169 521 840 144 250 313 1064 1172 392 755 879 209
88% 92% 86% 86% 91% 91% 91% 87% 90% 86% 85% 92% 94%
| KL KL
Salty snacks 97 3 30 32 10 7 15 63 34 23 47 18 9
4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4%
J M M
Whole grains 1871 143 464 684 118 205 257 891 980 293 614 788 177
74% 78% 77% 70% 75% 75% 75% 73% 75% 64% 69% 82% 79%
C KL KL
White meat and poultry 1305 104 312 489 95 140 166 548 757 174 401 586 145
52% 57% 52% 50% 60% 51% 48% 45% 58% 38% 45% 61% 65%
F | K KL KL
Salt 96 7 29 32 7 8 12 55 41 18 42 34 3
4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1%
Fish 1973 148 486 744 125 208 261 905 1068 287 643 836 207
78% 81% 81% 77% 79% 76% 76% 74% 82% 63% 72% 87% 93%
| K KL KL
Legumes 1922 136 481 713 129 203 261 879 1043 309 642 788 183
76% 74% 80% 73% 82% 75% 76% 72% 80% 68% 72% 82% 82%
C | KL KL
Processed meats and deli meats 129 6 35 44 10 12 21 75 54 27 57 41 4
5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 2%
N
Red meat 226 13 82 72 15 20 24 131 95 52 88 70 16
9% 7% 14% 7% 10% 7% 7% 11% 7% 11% 10% 7% 7%
ACEF J M
Milk/Cheese/Yogurt (Net) 1524 115 385 566 99 160 198 757 766 239 493 643 150
60% 63% 64% 58% 63% 59% 57% 62% 59% 52% 55% 67% 67%
C KL KL




Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, /], K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, /1, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Table: 129

[SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ SUBSTANTIALLY INCREASES THE RISK)] Impact of consuming different types of food

For each of the following foods, please indicate if you think that consuming it on a regular basis decreases or increases your risk of developing hypertension/high blood pressure.

Provinces Gender Age 1
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Alberta British Women 18-29 30-49 50-69
Columbia
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2532 135 990 772 141 235 259 1208 1324 454 972 949 157
Pressure
Base: Is Aware Of Hypertension/high Blood 2535 183 603 972 158 273 345 1228 1307 458 895 959 223
Pressure (wtd)
Nuts 241 22 47 102 13 34 24 130 111 62 88 81 11
10% 12% 8% 11% 8% 12% 7% 11% 9% 14% 10% 9% 5%
MN
Milk 300 16 58 105 26 47 48 188 113 81 119 90 10
12% 9% 10% 11% 17% 17% 14% 15% 9% 18% 13% 9% 4%
B ABC J MN MN
Yogurt 141 5 29 59 8 20 19 78 63 54 57 25 5
6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 12% 6% 3% 2%
LMN M
Cheese 1047 96 196 425 61 114 155 492 555 207 340 408 92
41% 52% 33% 44% 38% 42% 45% 40% 43% 45% 38% 43% 41%
BD B B B L
Fruit and vegetables 42 - 15 20 4 - 3 27 15 13 22 6 1
2% - 2% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
E E E M M
Salty snacks 2274 176 528 879 142 248 301 1058 1215 402 766 900 206
90% 96% 88% 90% 90% 91% 87% 86% 93% 88% 86% 94% 92%
BF | KL
Whole grains 94 3 17 36 12 12 14 49 46 41 41 13 -
4% 2% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 5% 1% -
AB LMN MN
White meat and poultry 242 14 55 97 15 29 32 151 91 93 87 57 5
10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 12% 7% 20% 10% 6% 2%
J LMN MN
Salt 2287 172 539 882 140 250 305 1081 1206 412 777 890 208
90% 94% 89% 91% 89% 92% 88% 88% 92% 90% 87% 93% 93%
| L
Fish 87 3 16 38 6 10 13 62 26 43 34 10 -
3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 9% 4% 1% -
J LMN MN
Legumes 71 7 18 31 3 6 6 45 26 25 29 14 3
3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1%
J MN M
Processed meats and deli meats 2160 171 494 817 137 240 301 1004 1156 373 718 863 205
85% 93% 82% 84% 86% 88% 87% 82% 89% 82% 80% 90% 92%
BC | KL KL
Red meat 1788 142 384 718 108 187 249 823 966 307 596 717 168
71% 78% 64% 74% 68% 68% 72% 67% 74% 67% 67% 75% 75%
B B B | KL

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U



Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H, I/, K/L/M/N, O/P, Q/R/S, T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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